Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kenna Group LP		09/14/2005	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	200 Bay Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor, South Tower, Royal Bank Plaza	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M5J 2W7	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78676504	AGPRO
Registration Number:	2698883	KENNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8854

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli
Signature:	/Raymond Rundelli/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0525

900033063

069/98/

СН <u>\$65.</u>0

Date:	09/30/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=kennasecurity#page1.tif source=kennasecurity#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0526

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

Kenna Group LP (the "Debtor"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of Ontario with offices at 1000-90 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3C3, is the owner of the trade-marks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the trade-marks identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks (collectively, the "Trade-Marks"); and

Royal Bank of Canada, as agent for certain lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at Royal Bank Plaza, 4th Floor, South Tower, 200 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2W7, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the day of September which the Debtor granted to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in certain property, including the Trade-Marks, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to Newport Partners Holdings LP of which the Debtor is or will be, directly or indirectly, associated;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent of a security interest in and to the Trade-Marks.

DATED at Toronto on this 14th day of September, 2005.

KENNA GROUP LP, by its general partner KENNA GROUR GP INC.

Per:

Authorized Signing Officer

Per:

Authorized Signing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0527

Exhibit A

Canada

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	
AGPRO.	1,258,818	Not yet registered.	
KENNA ,	1,036,545	TMA604,126	
THE KENNA GROUP	1,147,816	TMA601,934	

United States

Trade Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	
AgPRO	78-676504	Not yet registered.	
KENNA	76-029239	2698883	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 09/30/2005